A56-2094 Rev.00
Series 3585Air-Sol 2-Way
Process Solenoid Valves
The Spartan Scientific Series 3585 2-way, 2-position solenoid diaphragm valve offers the highest flow for the lightest weight in its
class.  The valve is designed from the ground up using modern design technologies and materials.  Featuring a full flow 1/2” (12.5 mm)
orifice, the 3585 is available in either normally open or normally closed configurations.  The nylon body is media compatible, light in
weight, and by use of external metal port rings, is virtually indestructible.  The normally open version of the valve features an optional
turn lock manual override and has no external by-pass tube which eliminates leak points and size.  The body is available in 1/4”, 3/8”

3585 -               -      2
How To Order
Air-Sol 2-Way
Process Solenoid ValvesSeries 3585
Seal Material
1 - Viton
2 - Nitrile
3 - EPDM
Coil Voltage
1 - 6 VDC
2 - 12 VDC
3 - 24 VDC
6 - 24 VAC 50/60 Hz
7 - 120 VAC 50/60 Hz
8 - 220 VAC 50/60 Hz
9 - 240 VAC 50/60 Hz
Function
0 - 2-way, Normally Closed
1 - 2-way, Normally Open*
Port Size / Orifice / Cv
1 - 1/4" NPT / 1/2" (12.5mm) / 1.55
2 - 3/8" NPT / 1/2" (12.5mm) / 1.95
3 - 1/2" NPT / 1/2" (12.5mm) / 2.45
Order Example:  3585-010-8211A
  Series 3585, 2-way, Normally Closed, Viton, No Manual,
  Brass / Nylon / PPS, 1/4" NPT, 6 VDC, DIN Spade
Principle of Operation
Open Position
Pilot energized, pressure is relieved from
pilot bonnet eliminating the holding force
on the diaphragm.  Inlet pressure forces
acting on the underside of the diaphragm
flex the diaphragm and lift it off of the main
flow orifice allowing media flow.
Closed Position
Pilot de-energized, pressure from the
inlet combined with the biasing spring
applies force to the diaphragm keeping
it closed tightly against the main flow
orifice preventing media flow.
Materials In Contact w/ Media
8 - Brass/Nylon/ PPS
9 - Stainless Steel/Nylon/ PPS
Note: Normally Closed Version Shown
Manual Override
0 - No manual
2 - Turn Lock (N.O. only)
Coil Type
A - DIN Spade
B - Flying Lead
C - DIN Spade w/ Connector
*Available with Stainless Steel option only